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.. guyen Y. Lan 
208 Balley Street 
Ea t tanaing, M1eh1gan 

Dear r . Lan: 

Jani ry 20, 1956 

This is to remind you that tor your trip to ev York and Wash­
ington a travel dvance in tne unt of $84. will due on 
February 7 which should -e pa1 from your per d.iem allo.wance 
cov ring th period Dece ber 31 to January 7. You lao have 
a ·uovemb.er t :-avel advance in the amotmt of $50 . which is some­
w at past due . · 

·Enclosed is a Michigan State University ID Card which should b 
earrle with you for ident1t1cat1on purpo$C • 

Since ly yol.ilrs, 

L. E. Traywick 
s1 t-ant Coordillator 

Jb 

Enc. ID Card #'72445 

January 20, 1956

Mr. Nguyen Y. Lan
208 Bailey Street
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Mr. Lan:

This is to remind you that for your trip to New York and Wash-
ington a travel advance in the amount of $84. will be due on
February 7 which should be paid from your per diem allowance
covering the period December 31 to January 7. You also have
a November travel advance in the amount of $50. which is some-
what past due.

Enclosed is a Michigan State University ID Card which should be
carried with you for identification purposes.

Sincerely yours,

L. E. Traywick
Assistant Coordinator

jb

Enc. ID Card #72445



41:' • :&guyAn y • La 
208 Ba~ley Street 

_ t Lansing, Michigan 

r .... Lan: 

Janl&Z"7 20, 1956 

'l'h1s 1 to re n 10U that f'or your trip to York and sh-
1ngton a. trav l advance in tne amount of Slt. will be due o 
Februacy 7 .hie l be. 1d trom your r di allo nee 
cov: ring per1o" cember -'l to Jan~ cy 7. You alao hit.Ve 
a Uovellber tra1 l advance in unt r 50. Which 1s &oae• 

t . st ue. 

Enclo d 1s a Mich ga:n S ate Unive ity I1> which :should b 
aarr1e with you f r id ntitication purpo s. 

Sin l;y: yours, 

L. E. 1'rayvick 
.1st nt Coor 1nator 

Jb 

c. ID ca:ro 112445 

January 20, 1956

Mr. Nguyen Y. Lan
208 Bailey Street
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Mr. Lan:

This is to remind you that for your trip to New York and Wash-
ington a travel advance in the amount of $84. will be due on
February 7 which should be paid from your per diem allowance
covering the period December 31 to January 7. You also have
a November travel advance in the amount of $50. which is some-
what past due.

Enclosed is a Michigan State University ID Card which should be
carried with you for identification purposes.

Sincerely yours,

L. E. Traywick
Assistant Coordinator

so

ID Card #72445Enc.



Mr. Nguyen Y. Lan 
2o8 .Bailey Street 
East Lansing; Michigan 

Dear Mr. Lan: 

.ran 't7 20, 195/; 

· It ha been brougt.1t to our attention that the amount 1nd1cat•d 
below 1$ soae hat at due tor room and bQard. 

Jan ry 7 $80.00 

Dn .Jan ry 25 anot r ~nt of $80.00 for rG~ an board will 
be due. 'lhis amount can b paid on Jan ry 30 vh.en your next 
per din check is reeel ed. 

For your trip to. Ne11 York and Wuh1~on a travel ad ance in 
the amount or $84.oo will be d11e on February 7 which should »e 
paid tro your per di . allow e coveri the riod December 
31 to January 7. The:re is • v ber trav l e.dvance in the amount 
ot $50. which is also someuhat past due . 

On Febr-uary 22 $80. 00 to eover roo a 
March will he dv.e . I'...ay w suggest pa nt or this whe you re­
ceive your per di check on Pebruary 15? 

Eneloaed is a Michigan State. University ID Card whieh should be 
carried with yo for 1dent1t1eat1on purpos s . 

Jb 

Enclosure: ID Card #72445 

Sincerely yours, 

L. E. 'rrayvick 
Assistant Coordinator 

January 20, 1956

Mr. Nguyen Y. Lan
208 Bailey Street
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Mr. Lan:

It has been brought to our attention that the amount indicated
below is somewhat past due for room and board.

$80.00January 7

Dn January 25 another payment of $80.00 for room and board will
be due. This amount can be paid on January 30 when your next
per diem check is received.

For your trip to New York and Washington a travel advance in
the amount of $84.00 will be due on February 7 which should be
paid from your per diem allowance covering the period December
31 to January 7. There is a November travel advance in the amount
of $50. which is also somewhat past due.

On February 22 $80.00 to cover room and board for the month of
March will be due. May we suggest payment of this when you re-
ceive your per diem check on February 15?

Enclosed is a Michigan State University ID Card which should be
carried with you for identification purposes.

Sincerely yours,

L. E. Traywick
Assistant Coordinator

jb

Enclosure: ID Card #72445
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January 27, 1956

Mrs. Willie G. Brock
Assistant Chief
Program Services Staff
International Cooperation Administration
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mrs. Brock:

Mr. Nguyen Quoc LAN, who is a Vietnamese National and a participant of
our ICA-MSU contract, and is now in attendance at Michigan State Univer-
sity, has, since his arrival, undergone a certain amount of dental
treatment.

After experiencing excessive pain, Mr. Lan was treated by Dr. Irving
Nedelman of Lansing, Michigan, on November 28, 1955. The bill for this
treatment amounted to $12.00. On January 10, 1956, Mr. Lan had his
tooth removed by the same dental surgeon. The bill was $10.00.

Dr. Nedleman now makes the following recommendation:

"(1) Extraction of upper right and left lateral and central
incisors. Temporary removable during healing period. Fixed
bridge from upper cuspid to cuspid. Total $300.00

"(2) Extraction of lower left second bicuspid and remains of
molar root from previous extraction. Lower removable bridge
replacing lower missing teeth - #18, 19, 29, 30. Total $165.00

Total (1) and (2) $ 465.00

Our question to you is this: Are these bona-fide claims under the
Accident and Sickness Policy GS-112905? We realize from the informa-
tion that we have here, dental care is limited, and we are not sure
that the above expenses - past and proposed -- for Mr. Lan, fall
within the limitations. Would you please advise us in this matter?

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

L. E. Traywick
LET/ Assistant Coordinator

M. Saltercc:
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January 27, 1956

Mrs. Willie a. Brook
Assistant Chief
Program Services Staff
International Cooperation Administration
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mrs. Brock:

Mr. Nguyen Quoo LAN, who is a Vietnamese National and a participant of
our ICA-MSU contract, and is now in attendance at Michigan State Univer-
sity, has, since his arrival, undergone a certain amount of dental
treatment.

After experiencing excessive pain, Mr. Lan was treated by Dr. Irving
Medelman of Lansing, Nichigan, on November 28, 1955. The bill for this
treatment amounted to $12.00. On January 10, 1956, Mr. Lan had his
tooth removed by the same dental surgeon. The bill was $10.00.

Dr. Nedleman now nakes the following recommendation:

"(1) Extraction of upper right and left lateral and central
incisors. Temporary removable during healing period. Fixed

Total $300.00bridge from upper cuspid to cuspid.

"(2) Extraction of lower left second bicuspid and remains of
molar root from previous extraction. Lower renovable bridge
replacing lower missing teeth - /18, 19, 29, 30. Total $165.00

Total (1) and (2) $ 465.00"

Our question to you is this: Are these bona-fide claims under the
Accident and Sickness Policy GS-112905? We realize from the informa-
tion that we have here, dental care is limited, and we are not sure
that the above expenses -- past and proposed -- for Mr. Lan, fall
within the limitations. Would you please advise us in this matter!

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

L. B. Traywick
LET/ Assistant Coordinator

M. Saltercc:
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January 27, 1956

Mrs. Willie G. Brock
Assistant Chief
Program Services Staff
International Cooperation Administration
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mrs. Brock:

Mr. Nguyen Quoc LAN, who is a Vietnamese National and a participant of
our ICA-MSU contract, and is now in attendance at Michigan State Univer-
sity, has, since his arrival, undergone a certain amount of dental
treatment.

After experiencing excessive pain, Mr. Lan was treated by Dr. Irving
Nedelman of Lansing, Michigan, on November 28, 1955. The bill for this
treatment amounted to $12.00. On January 10, 1956, Mr. Lan had his
tooth removed by the same dental surgeon. The bill was $10.00.

Dr. Nedleman now makes the following recommendation

"(1) Extraction of upper right and left lateral and central
incisors. Temporary removable during healing period. Fixed

Total $300.00bridge from upper cuspid to cuspid.

"(2) Extraction of lower left second bicuspid and remains of
molar root from previous extraction. Lower removable bridge
replacing lower missing teeth - #18, 19, 29, 30. Total $165.00

Total (1) and (2) $ 465.00"

Our question to you is this: Are these bona-fide claims under the
Accident and Sickness Policy GS-112905? We realize from the informa-
tion that we have here, dental care is limited, and we are not sure
that the above expenses - past and proposed - for Mr. Lan, fall
within the limitations. Would you please advise us in this matter?

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

L. E. Traywick
LET/lm Assistant Coordinator

CC: M. Salter



INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION ADMINISTRATION 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Mr. L. E. Traywick 
Assistant Coordinator 
Vietnam Project 
Michigan State University 
ast Lansing, Michigan 

Dear ~r. Traywick : 

Februar-~ 6, 1956 

This is in reply to your letter of January 27, relative 
to dental work recommended for Mr. Lan. 

As you know the dental coverage provided under the 
participants' health and accident policy is extremely limited. 
I have no doubt that the original bill incurred by Mr. Lan 
for $12 .00 and the subsequent bill for the removal of his toot.~ 
will be paid. The further treatment recommended by Dr. Nedelman 
will not be covered however. Only emergency treatment for the 
alleviation of excessive pain is covered under our policy. 

We realize the situation Mr. Lan now finds himself' in, 
however, under the circumstances we cannot advise you to have 
it done in the hope that the insurance will take care of it. 
It occurs to us that the University may have a dental school 
at which Mr. Lan could obtain treatment at a very reduced rate . 
This is merely a thought and is passed on for whatever it mczy­
be worth. 

Sincerely yours, 

d)~ ~. ~ 
(Mrs.) Willie G. Brock 
Acting Chief 
Program Services Staff 

INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION ADMINISTRATION

Washington 25, D. C.

February 6, 1956

Mr. L. E. Traywick
Assistant Coordinator
Vietnam Project
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Mr. Traywick:

This is in reply to your letter of January 27, relative
to dental work recommended for Mr. Lan.

As you know the dental coverage provided under the
participants' health and accident policy is extremely limited.
I have no doubt that the original bill incurred by Mr. Lan
for $12.00 and the subsequent bill for the removal of his tooth
will be paid. The further treatment recommended by Dr. Nedelman
will not be covered however. Only emergency treatment for the
alleviation of excessive pain is covered under our policy.

We realize the situation Mr. Lan now finds himself in,
however, under the circumstances we cannot advise you to have
it done in the hope that the insurance will take care of it.
It occurs to us that the University may have a dental school
at which Mr. Lan could obtain treatment at a very reduced rate.
This is merely a thought and is passed on for whatever it may
be worth.

Sincerely yours,

Willie S. brock

(Mrs.) Willie G. Brock
Acting Chief
Program Services Staff



Mrs. Willie G. Brook. 
Ass1 tant Chief 
Program Services Start 

March 1, 1956 

International Cooperation Administration 
Washington 25, D. c. 

Dear rs . Brook: 

Reference is made to your 1 tter ot Pebruary 6 cone ming 
the d ntal work for our 1etname e part1c1p nt, .Mr. n. 

Enclosed is th torm tilled out by Mr. Lan _and Dr. Irving 
del n, t dentist. We hoye this is at1 factory to 

cover the bill for '22 ., $12. of which was 1ncurre on 
ove er 28, 1955 and $10 . which was incurred on January 

10, ~95G·(see my lett r to you of January 27, 1956). 

Thank you very much tor your help in this tt r . 

LET:Jb 
Enc . l 

Sincerely yours, 

t . E. Traywick 
Assistant Coordinator 

March 1, 1956

Mrs. Willie G. Brock
Assistant Chief
Program Services Staff
International Cooperation Administration
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mrs. Brock:

Reference is made to your letter of February 6 concerning
the dental work for our Vietnamese participant, Mr. Lan.

Enclosed is the form filled out by Mr. Lan and Dr. Irving
Nedelman, the dentist. We hope this is satisfactory to
cover the bill for $22., $12. of which was incurred on
November 28, 1955 and $10. which was incurred on January
10, 1956 (see my letter to you of January 27, 1956).

Thank you very much for your help in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

L. E. Traywick
Assistant Coordinator

LET: jb
Enc. 1
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